

Question #1b

We get funding from various sources, so to what funds and projects does the October 6, 2008, letter from NDOR refer?

Answer #1b

The October 6, 2008, letter from Director Craig applies to:

Transportation-related projects that are funded wholly or partially with federal dollars passed from the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) through NDOR.

Included are roadway or bridge improvements which are on the federal-aid system, or eligible for federal-aid projects such as trails and safe-routes-to-school.

Also refer to Question #1a/Answer #1 a